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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
STAGE STORES, INC., et al.,1 ) Case No. 20-32564 (DRJ) 
 )  
   Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 
 )  
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case.  
 

On September 14, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 

 
 First Monthly Fee Statement of Berkeley Research Group, LLC for Allowance of 

Compensation for Services Rendered as Financial Advisor to the Debtors for the 
Period from May 10, 2020 Through June 30, 2020 [Docket No. 780] 

Dated:  September 15, 2020 
 /s/ Rossmery Martinez    
Rossmery Martinez 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,  
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, are:  Stage Stores, Inc. (6900) and Specialty Retailers, Inc. (1900).  The Debtors’ service address is:  
2425 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027. 
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Exhibit A
Fee App Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel for the Prepetition  Agents Choate Hall & Stewart LLP Kevin J Simard ksimard@choate.com
Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz PC Michael D Warner mwarner@coleschotz.com

Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz PC

Seth Van Aalten, Justin R 
Alberto, & Sarah A Carnes

svanaalten@coleschotz.com;
jalberto@coleschotz.com;
scarnes@coleschotz.com

Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Cooley LLP

Jay R Indyke, Michael Klein, 
Evan Lazerowitz, & Joseph W 
Brown

jindyke@cooley.com;
jindyke@cooley.com;
elazerowitz@cooley.com;
jbrown@cooley.com

Local Counsel for the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Jackson Walker LLP

Matthew D Cavenaugh, Kristhy 
M Peguero, Veronica A Polnick

mcavenaugh@jw.com;
kpeguero@jw.com;
vpolnick@jw.com

Counsel for the Debtors and Debtors 
in Possession Kirkland & Ellis LLP Joshua A Sussberg joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com
Counsel for the Debtors and Debtors 
in Possession Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Joshua M Altman and Kevin S. 
McClelland 

josh.altman@kirkland.com;
kevin.mcclelland@kirkland.com

Counsel for the Prepetition  Agents Riemer Braunstein LLP Steven E Fox SFox@riemerlaw.com

Debtors Stage Stores, Inc
Attn Office of the General 
Counsel legalnotices@stage.com

Office of the US Trustee for the 
Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern District 
of Texas - Houston Division

Hector Duran and Stephen 
Statham

Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov;
Stephen.Statham@usdoj.gov

Counsel for the Prepetition  Agents Windstead PC Sean B Davis sbdavis@winstead.com
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